CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2020-0607

RESOLUTION DECLARING THE WEST ALLIS DOWNTOWN FALL CRAWL SCHEDULED FOR WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2020 AS A COMMUNITY EVENT

WHEREAS, the Promotions Committee of the Downtown West Allis Business Improvement District (BID) plans to hold their West Allis Downtown Fall Crawl that will include retail businesses and restaurants and

WHEREAS, the West Allis Downtown Fall Crawl is scheduled for November 18, 2020 between 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, the West Allis Business Improvement District (BID) is requesting five (5) barricades to direct traffic through and around Old National Bank's parking lot; and

WHEREAS, to maintain the COVID-19 guidelines, masks will be encourage and worn by all volunteers, business owners and participants and this will be a pre-aid event and limited to 300 participants

NOW THEREFORE, NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of West Allis declares the West Allis Downtown Fall Crawl a Community Event.

SECTION 1: ADOPTION "R-2020-0607" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2020-0607(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL OCTOBER 06, 2020.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio	X			
Ald. Vince Vitale	X			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	X			
Ald. Danna Kuehn	X			
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke	X			
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			

Presiding Officer

Attest

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of

West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

